
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6247
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF FOOT OVERBRIDGE
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given its approval for the construction of foot overbridge in place of level crossing No.27 near Shegaon Station at Shyaswal-Badnera section of Bhusawal Division; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) This ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of National Highways in the country and the Shyaswal-Badnera section is not a National Highway.
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